
Judge 2 MUSIC VISUAL

Richton 22.500 11.250 10.875
Union 26.550 12.525 12.600

Wesson 24.450 12.150 12.825
Scott Central 25.650 11.625 12.450

Stringer 23.100 11.700 11.550
Enterprise 23.550 11.550 11.850
Taylorsville 22.050 11.400 11.400

Bruce 22.950 11.325 11.700
Ackerman 22.350 11.475 12.150
Baldwyn 23.250 12.225 12.000
Eupora 24.900 12.750 12.900

AVERAGE RK AVERAGE RK TOTAL RK TOTAL PENALTIES FINAL SCORE RANK SCORE RANK SCORE RANK

Richton 26.500 10 21.975 9 22.125 11 70.600 70.600 11 74.500 10 73.000 10
Union 31.250 1 25.275 1 25.125 2 81.650 81.650 1 81.000 4 78.000 4

Wesson 27.750 7 23.700 3 24.975 3 76.425 76.425 4 84.500 1 80.000 3
Scott Central 30.400 3 24.225 2 24.075 5 78.700 78.700 3 78.500 7 77.000 5

Stringer 27.850 6 22.500 7 23.250 8 73.600 73.600 7 82.000 3 75.500 8
Enterprise 27.150 8 22.875 6 23.400 7 73.425 73.425 8 76.500 9 82.000 2
Taylorsville 26.550 9 21.525 11 22.800 10 70.875 70.875 9 73.000 11 76.500 6

Bruce 25.900 11 21.750 10 23.025 9 70.675 70.675 10 77.500 8 76.000 7
Ackerman 28.100 5 22.050 8 23.625 6 73.775 73.775 6 80.000 5 71.500 11
Baldwyn 28.350 4 23.175 5 24.225 4 75.750 75.750 5 79.000 6 74.000 9
Eupora 30.950 2 23.700 3 25.650 1 80.300 80.300 2 83.000 2 85.000 1
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2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
RESULTS

Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score

1 Union 31.250 Union 25.275 Eupora 25.650 Union 81.650 Wesson 84.500 Eupora 85.000

2 Eupora 30.950 Scott Central 24.225 Union 25.125 Eupora 80.300 Eupora 83.000 Enterprise 82.000

3 Scott Central 30.400 Wesson 23.700 Wesson 24.975 Scott Central 78.700 Stringer 82.000 Wesson 80.000

4 Baldwyn 28.350 Eupora 23.700 Baldwyn 24.225 Wesson 76.425 Union 81.000 Union 78.000

5 Ackerman 28.100 Baldwyn 23.175 Scott Central 24.075 Baldwyn 75.750 Ackerman 80.000 Scott Central 77.000

6 Stringer 27.850 Enterprise 22.875 Ackerman 23.625 Ackerman 73.775 Baldwyn 79.000 Taylorsville 76.500

7 Wesson 27.750 Stringer 22.500 Enterprise 23.400 Stringer 73.600 Scott Central 78.500 Bruce 76.000

8 Enterprise 27.150 Ackerman 22.050 Stringer 23.250 Enterprise 73.425 Bruce 77.500 Stringer 75.500

9 Taylorsville 26.550 Richton 21.975 Bruce 23.025 Taylorsville 70.875 Enterprise 76.500 Baldwyn 74.000

10 Richton 26.500 Bruce 21.750 Taylorsville 22.800 Bruce 70.675 Richton 74.500 Richton 73.000

11 Bruce 25.900 Taylorsville 21.525 Richton 22.125 Richton 70.600 Taylorsville 73.000 Ackerman 71.500

COLOR GUARD PERCUSSIONOVERALL BAND
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MUSIC VISUAL GEN EFFECT



Judge 2 MUSIC VISUAL

Nettleton 24.000 12.375 12.375
Morton 23.550 11.400 11.625

Alcorn Central 22.650 11.100 11.775
Choctaw Central 24.450 10.800 11.325

Winona 25.500 10.500 12.000
Tylertown 21.750 10.950 10.800
Booneville 28.050 13.725 13.500

Sumrall 26.250 12.300 12.675
West Marion 24.750 11.550 12.150

Ripley 27.000 13.575 12.900

AVERAGE RK AVERAGE RK TOTAL RK TOTAL PENALTIES FINAL SCORE RANK SCORE RANK SCORE RANK

Nettleton 29.700 4 23.175 7 24.750 4 77.625 77.625 4 79.000 6 74.000 8
Morton 27.500 6 23.925 5 23.025 6 74.450 74.450 6 75.000 8 71.500 9

Alcorn Central 25.400 9 22.200 9 22.875 7 70.475 70.475 9 73.000 9 77.000 6
Choctaw Central 26.650 8 25.500 2 22.125 9 74.275 74.275 7 86.500 1 84.500 4

Winona 24.550 10 23.775 6 22.500 8 70.825 70.825 8 82.500 4 76.000 7
Tylertown 26.750 7 21.525 10 21.750 10 70.025 70.025 10 71.000 10 70.500 10
Booneville 35.900 1 28.050 1 27.225 1 91.175 91.175 1 85.000 2 87.500 2

Sumrall 32.750 3 24.375 4 24.975 3 82.100 82.100 3 81.000 5 86.000 3
West Marion 28.050 5 23.175 7 23.700 5 74.925 74.925 5 76.000 7 77.500 5

Ripley 35.100 2 24.900 3 26.475 2 86.475 86.475 2 84.500 3 88.500 1

JUDGE 2

OVERALL BAND COLOR GUARD PERCUSSION
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2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
RESULTS

Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score

1 Booneville 35.900 Booneville 28.050 Booneville 27.225 Booneville 91.175 Choctaw Central 86.500 Ripley 88.500

2 Ripley 35.100 Choctaw Central 25.500 Ripley 26.475 Ripley 86.475 Booneville 85.000 Booneville 87.500

3 Sumrall 32.750 Ripley 24.900 Sumrall 24.975 Sumrall 82.100 Ripley 84.500 Sumrall 86.000

4 Nettleton 29.700 Sumrall 24.375 Nettleton 24.750 Nettleton 77.625 Winona 82.500 Choctaw Central 84.500

5 West Marion 28.050 Morton 23.925 West Marion 23.700 West Marion 74.925 Sumrall 81.000 West Marion 77.500

6 Morton 27.500 Winona 23.775 Morton 23.025 Morton 74.450 Nettleton 79.000 Alcorn Central 77.000

7 Tylertown 26.750 Nettleton 23.175 Alcorn Central 22.875 Choctaw Central 74.275 West Marion 76.000 Winona 76.000

8 Choctaw Central 26.650 West Marion 23.175 Winona 22.500 Winona 70.825 Morton 75.000 Nettleton 74.000

9 Alcorn Central 25.400 Alcorn Central 22.200 Choctaw Central 22.125 Alcorn Central 70.475 Alcorn Central 73.000 Morton 71.500

10 Winona 24.550 Tylertown 21.525 Tylertown 21.750 Tylertown 70.025 Tylertown 71.000 Tylertown 70.500

COLOR GUARD PERCUSSIONOVERALL BAND
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Judge 2 MUSIC VISUAL

Cleveland 23.700 11.250 11.700
Lewisburg 25.050 12.750 12.675

New Albany 23.850 11.100 12.225
Center Hill 25.350 12.150 12.450

North Pontotoc 22.500 11.175 11.325
Purvis 22.950 11.400 12.150

Itawamba 22.650 11.025 11.625
South Jones 25.200 11.213 12.300

Louisville 24.150 11.138 11.775
Pontotoc 24.300 11.325 11.850
Columbia 26.700 12.450 12.525
Kosciusko 24.450 12.000 11.100

Magee 23.250 10.875 11.175
Quitman 24.750 11.063 11.925

AVERAGE RK AVERAGE RK TOTAL RK TOTAL PENALTIES FINAL SCORE RANK SCORE RANK SCORE RANK

Cleveland 31.200 8 22.650 6 22.950 10 76.800 76.800 8 80.000 12 76.000 11
Lewisburg 36.400 1 25.200 2 25.425 1 87.025 87.025 1 93.000 1 89.500 1

New Albany 32.050 7 22.425 10 23.325 6 77.800 77.800 7 75.000 14 74.000 13
Center Hill 34.150 3 24.075 3 24.600 3 82.825 82.825 3 89.500 2 82.500 6

North Pontotoc 28.400 13 21.450 14 22.500 13 72.350 72.350 13 82.500 10 87.500 3
Purvis 30.450 9 22.500 8 23.550 4 76.500 76.500 9 85.000 6 83.000 5

Itawamba 30.450 9 21.975 12 22.650 12 75.075 75.075 11 77.000 13 80.000 7
South Jones 32.400 6 23.775 4 23.513 5 79.688 79.688 4 83.500 9 88.500 2

Louisville 29.050 12 22.425 10 22.913 11 74.388 74.388 12 87.500 3 78.000 9
Pontotoc 32.800 5 23.100 5 23.175 7 79.075 79.075 6 84.000 8 79.500 8
Columbia 34.950 2 26.700 1 24.975 2 86.625 86.625 2 86.500 4 76.500 10
Kosciusko 33.450 4 22.650 6 23.100 8 79.200 79.200 5 84.500 7 86.750 4

Magee 28.300 14 21.675 13 22.050 14 72.025 72.025 14 80.500 11 72.500 14
Quitman 30 050 11 22 500 8 22 988 9 75 538 75 538 10 86 000 5 75 000 12
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RESULTS

Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score

1 Lewisburg 36.400 Columbia 26.700 Lewisburg 25.425 Lewisburg 87.025 Lewisburg 93.000 Lewisburg 89.500

2 Columbia 34.950 Lewisburg 25.200 Columbia 24.975 Columbia 86.625 Center Hill 89.500 South Jones 88.500

3 Center Hill 34.150 Center Hill 24.075 Center Hill 24.600 Center Hill 82.825 Louisville 87.500 North Pontotoc 87.500

4 Kosciusko 33.450 South Jones 23.775 Purvis 23.550 South Jones 79.688 Columbia 86.500 Kosciusko 86.750

5 Pontotoc 32.800 Pontotoc 23.100 South Jones 23.513 Kosciusko 79.200 Quitman 86.000 Purvis 83.000

6 South Jones 32.400 Cleveland 22.650 New Albany 23.325 Pontotoc 79.075 Purvis 85.000 Center Hill 82.500

7 New Albany 32.050 #N/A #N/A Pontotoc 23.175 New Albany 77.800 Kosciusko 84.500 Itawamba 80.000

8 Cleveland 31.200 Purvis 22.500 Kosciusko 23.100 Cleveland 76.800 Pontotoc 84.000 Pontotoc 79.500

9 Purvis 30.450 #N/A #N/A Quitman 22.988 Purvis 76.500 South Jones 83.500 Louisville 78.000

10 #N/A #N/A New Albany 22.425 Cleveland 22.950 Quitman 75.538 North Pontotoc 82.500 Columbia 76.500

11 Quitman 30.050 #N/A #N/A Louisville 22.913 Itawamba 75.075 Magee 80.500 Cleveland 76.000

12 Louisville 29.050 Itawamba 21.975 Itawamba 22.650 Louisville 74.388 Cleveland 80.000 Quitman 75.000

13 North Pontotoc 28.400 Magee 21.675 North Pontotoc 22.500 North Pontotoc 72.350 Itawamba 77.000 New Albany 74.000

14 Magee 28.300 North Pontotoc 21.450 Magee 22.050 Magee 72.025 New Albany 75.000 Magee 72.500

COLOR GUARD PERCUSSIONOVERALL BAND

RANK

MUSIC VISUAL GEN EFFECT



Judge 2 MUSIC VISUAL

Wayne County 24.300 11.250 11.550
West Harrison 23.700 11.550 11.850
Long Beach 26.700 12.150 13.200
Ridgeland 26.400 12.600 12.450
Vancleave 22.500 11.400 11.100

Saltillo 22.950 11.775 12.075
Stone 27.150 12.900 13.275
Pearl 27.900 13.200 13.725

New Hope 23.400 11.925 11.325

AVERAGE RK AVERAGE RK TOTAL RK TOTAL PENALTIES FINAL SCORE RANK SCORE RANK SCORE RANK

Wayne County 29.050 8 22.800 7 22.800 8 74.650 74.650 8 82.500 5 86.500 4
West Harrison 29.800 6 23.700 5 23.400 6 76.900 76.900 5 78.500 6 76.000 6
Long Beach 35.450 3 24.975 3 25.350 3 85.775 85.775 3 84.500 4 87.500 3
Ridgeland 35.950 2 24.450 4 25.050 4 85.450 85.450 4 88.500 2 91.000 1
Vancleave 28.250 9 21.375 9 22.500 9 72.125 72.125 9 73.500 9 73.500 7

Saltillo 30.900 5 21.900 8 23.850 5 76.650 76.650 6 75.500 7 72.500 8
Stone 35.300 4 25.950 2 26.175 2 87.425 87.425 2 86.500 3 83.000 5
Pearl 36.950 1 27.450 1 26.925 1 91.325 91.325 1 92.000 1 88.000 2

New Hope 29.300 7 23.175 6 23.250 7 75.725 75.725 7 74.500 8 72.000 9

OVERALL BAND COLOR GUARD PERCUSSION

FINAL RESULTS
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2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
October 24, 2009 - Pearl, MS
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2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
RESULTS

Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score

1 Pearl 36.950 Pearl 27.450 Pearl 26.925 Pearl 91.325 Pearl 92.000 Ridgeland 91.000

2 Ridgeland 35.950 Stone 25.950 Stone 26.175 Stone 87.425 Ridgeland 88.500 Pearl 88.000

3 Long Beach 35.450 Long Beach 24.975 Long Beach 25.350 Long Beach 85.775 Stone 86.500 Long Beach 87.500

4 Stone 35.300 Ridgeland 24.450 Ridgeland 25.050 Ridgeland 85.450 Long Beach 84.500 Wayne County 86.500

5 Saltillo 30.900 West Harrison 23.700 Saltillo 23.850 West Harrison 76.900 Wayne County 82.500 Stone 83.000

6 West Harrison 29.800 New Hope 23.175 West Harrison 23.400 Saltillo 76.650 West Harrison 78.500 West Harrison 76.000

7 New Hope 29.300 Wayne County 22.800 New Hope 23.250 New Hope 75.725 Saltillo 75.500 Vancleave 73.500

8 Wayne County 29.050 Saltillo 21.900 Wayne County 22.800 Wayne County 74.650 New Hope 74.500 Saltillo 72.500

9 Vancleave 28.250 Vancleave 21.375 Vancleave 22.500 Vancleave 72.125 Vancleave 73.500 New Hope 72.000
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Judge 2 MUSIC VISUAL

Warren Central 26.550 12.300 12.450
Petal 28.500 13.875 13.500

Olive Branch 25.500 12.900 12.675
Meridian 24.150 12.000 12.000
Tupelo 26.775 12.750 12.375
Clinton 24.000 12.150 11.775

Southaven 28.050 13.800 13.725
Desoto Central 28.350 13.725 13.425

Horn Lake 24.300 12.675 11.550
Harrison Central 26.175 13.125 12.225

Oak Grove 25.875 12.225 11.700

AVERAGE RK AVERAGE RK TOTAL RK TOTAL PENALTIES FINAL SCORE RANK SCORE RANK SCORE RANK

Warren Central 33.700 6 25.500 9 24.750 7 83.950 83.950 6 87.500 6 83.500 3
Petal 37.000 2 27.600 3 27.375 2 91.975 91.975 3 95.000 1 88.000 1

Olive Branch 32.150 9 25.725 7 25.575 4 83.450 83.450 7 88.500 5 77.500 9
Meridian 31.150 11 24.600 10 24.000 9 79.750 79.750 11 85.000 10 75.500 11
Tupelo 34.050 4 26.663 5 25.125 6 85.838 85.838 4 91.500 3 82.000 6
Clinton 33.450 7 25.575 8 23.925 10 82.950 82.950 9 86.000 8 76.500 10

Southaven 37.750 1 28.125 1 27.525 1 93.400 93.400 1 93.500 2 86.000 2
Desoto Central 36.950 3 28.125 1 27.150 3 92.225 92.225 2 90.500 4 83.000 4

Horn Lake 31.850 10 24.075 11 24.225 8 80.150 80.150 10 84.000 11 80.500 7
Harrison Central 33.850 5 26.138 6 25.350 5 85.338 85.338 5 85.500 9 82.750 5

Oak Grove 32.250 8 27.113 4 23.925 11 83.288 83.288 8 86.500 7 79.500 8

SCORING SUMMARY
VISUAL

26.550

27.150

28.200

JUDGE 1

24.450

26.700

25.950

25.050

27.900

23.850

26.100

28.350

35.500

31.300

34.800

32.800

38.400

32.400

32.900

31.700

38.000

37.000

33.000

33.200

37.500

30.500

34.300

31.800

33.800

GEN EFFECT

C
L
A
S
S
 
6
A

31.300

OVERALL BAND COLOR GUARD PERCUSSION

33.700

2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
October 24, 2009 - Clinton, MS

BAND
GENERAL EFFECTMUSIC

37.000

JUDGE 1 JUDGE 2

33.200 34.200

FINAL RESULTS

BAND MUSIC VISUAL



2009 MHSAA-MBA STATE MARCHING BAND CHAMPIONSHIP - PRELIMINARY ROUND
RESULTS

Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score Band Score

1 Southaven 37.750 Southaven 28.125 Southaven 27.525 Southaven 93.400 Petal 95.000 Petal 88.000

2 Petal 37.000 Desoto Central 28.125 Petal 27.375 Desoto Central 92.225 Southaven 93.500 Southaven 86.000

3 Desoto Central 36.950 Petal 27.600 Desoto Central 27.150 Petal 91.975 Tupelo 91.500 Warren Central 83.500

4 Tupelo 34.050 Oak Grove 27.113 Olive Branch 25.575 Tupelo 85.838 Desoto Central 90.500 Desoto Central 83.000

5 Harrison Central 33.850 Tupelo 26.663 Harrison Central 25.350 Harrison Central 85.338 Olive Branch 88.500 Harrison Central 82.750

6 Warren Central 33.700 Harrison Central 26.138 Tupelo 25.125 Warren Central 83.950 Warren Central 87.500 Tupelo 82.000

7 Clinton 33.450 Olive Branch 25.725 Warren Central 24.750 Olive Branch 83.450 Oak Grove 86.500 Horn Lake 80.500

8 Oak Grove 32.250 Clinton 25.575 Horn Lake 24.225 Oak Grove 83.288 Clinton 86.000 Oak Grove 79.500

9 Olive Branch 32.150 Warren Central 25.500 Meridian 24.000 Clinton 82.950 Harrison Central 85.500 Olive Branch 77.500

10 Horn Lake 31.850 Meridian 24.600 Clinton 23.925 Horn Lake 80.150 Meridian 85.000 Clinton 76.500

11 Meridian 31.150 Horn Lake 24.075 Oak Grove 23.925 Meridian 79.750 Horn Lake 84.000 Meridian 75.500
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